EASTERN RAILWAY

No: W/Genl-5/Holiday/KPA. Date: 31.12.2024

ALL CONCERNED

Sulb: Modified List of Holidays for the Year-2025.

Kanchrapara Railway Workshop and its allicd Offices will observe Holidays during the Year -2025 as

follows:
SI No. Occasion | Date Day National Remarks
Holiday
Paid In lieu
1 Netaji's Birthday 23.01.2025 Thursday ! Additional National Holiday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday I National Holiday
3 Saraswati Puja 03.02.2025 Monday ! ! In lieu of full working Day
on 09.02.25 ( Sunday)
4 Dolyatra 14.03.2025 Friday ! Additional National Holiday
5 Holi 15.03.2025 Saturday I Additional National Holiday
6 1d-Ul-Fitr 31.03.2025 Monday !
Additional National Holiday
7 May Day 01.05.2025 Thursday !
8 1d- Ul-Adha 07.6.2025 Saturday I I In lieu of full working Day
on 14.6.25 ( Saturday) and
21.6.2025 ( Saturday)
9 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday 1 National Holiday
10 Biswakarma Puja 17.09.2025 | Wednesday '
11 Durga Puja (Saptami) | 29.09.2025 Monday !
12 Durga Puja (Asthami) 30.09.2025 Tuesday 1 Additional National Holiday
13 Durga Puja (Navami) 01.10.2025 | Wednesday 1 Additional National Holiday
14 Gandhiji’s Birthday 02.10.2025 Thursday 1 National Holiday
15 Lakshmi Puja 06.10.2025 Monday 1 1 In lieu of full working Day on
11.10.2025 ( Saturday ) &
18.102025 (Saturday)
16 Kali Puja/Diwali 21.10.2025 Tuesday 1 Additional National Holiday
17 Chhat Puja 27.10.2025 Monday ! Additional National Holiday
18 Guru Nanak Jayanti 05.11.2025 | Wednesday ! ‘ In lieu of full working Day
on 09.11.25 ( Sunday)
19 | Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday ! Additional National Holiday
19 04

NB: Total 19 days including 03 National Holidays and 12 Paid Holidays.
In addition to the 03(three) National Holidays, the 09 Holidays will also qualify for the grant of
National Holiday Allowance to the eligible staff booked on those days.

ADJUSTMENTS:

1) 13.03.2025 (Thursday) will be worked like Saturday and 08.03.2025 ( Saturday) will be worked
as full working day.

2) Night shift of 13.03.2025 will be closed and night shift of 13.03.2025 will be worked on
09.03.2025 (Sunday).

3) Night shift work of 06.10.2025 (Monday) will be closed and 12.10.2025 (Sundﬁy) Nieht Shift
will be worked in lieu of 06.10.2025 on account of Lakshi Puja. =
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4) Night shift work of 21.10.2025 (Tuesday) will be closed and 26.10.2025 (Sunday) Night Shift
will be worked in licu of 21.10.2025 on account of Kali Puja,

5) Night shift work of 07.6.2025 (Saturday) will be closed and 01.6.2025 (Sunday) Night Shift will
be worked in licu of 07.6.2025 on account of 1d-Ul- Adha,

6) Night shift work of 05.11.2025 (Wednesday) will be closed and 09.11.2025 (Sunday) Night Shift

will be worked in licu of 05.11.2025 on account of  Guru Nank Jayanti,.
‘>\\>’\
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This has the approval of the competent authority(CWM/KPA). Ay
(D. C Tikader)
Asstt. Welfare Officer
f.Chief Works Manager
E.Rly/Kanchrapara

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Secretary to GM for kind information of GM.

AGM. PCPO . PCME, PCEE, PCOM, PCCM, PFA., SDGM, PCSTE, PCE, CWE,PCMM.

Commissioner of Railway Safety, PCMD, PCSC, CAO(Con), PCSTE(Con), PFA(Con), CSO, RHM,
CPO(A),CPRO, DGM(G),

All Personnel Officers of HQ, Sr Manager (Pty & Sty), Sr LO, Sr RA, Sr Statistical Officer,

DRM/E.Rly: HWH, SDAH, ASN, MLDT.

CWM/KPA for kind information please.

CWMI/ERly: LLH, JMP, MSW/HWH

DCOS/HWH.

PCPO/S.E.Rly, PCPO/Metro Railway.

Ch. Inspector of Factories, Govt. of West Bengal, New Secretariat Building ( 8" Floor),Kolkata-1,

Dy. Ch. Inspector of Factories, Govt. of West Bengal, Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas,

MD(BRSH), HWH-(Ortho),

CMS/KPA, DY.CME(G), Dy.CME(C), Dy.CEE/L, Dy.CEE(G),Dy.CEE(P&D), Dy.CEE(W), Dy.CMM/HLR,
EDPM/KPA. He is requested to upload the Holidays List in the KPAW website.

Dy.CPO, WAO(IC), ATE, SMM(D)/KPA, VP/STC/KPA, ANO/KPA ASC/RPF/KPA,WEE-W/I, WM/EL, WM(M),
WM(C), PE, WAO(Mod), Sr Audit Officer, All AWMs, APO, AWO/KPA.

Chairman: RRC/RRB/KOL/MLDT, Dy.CPO(RRC)/KOL,

All SSEs: Copy of Holiday List-2025 should be placed on the Shop Notice Board.

Branch Secy./ERMU, ERMC, AISCSTREA, AIOBCREA/KPA Branch, Branch Manager-CCS/ICCS.

OC/Bizpur, SM/KPA & HLR. @/

(D. C Tikader)
Asstt, Welfare Ofticer
[.Chiel Works Manager
E.Rly/Kanchrapara



